
 

UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB 

2024 PLAYERS’ CALENDAR (Updated 11/12/23) 

Date Round Opponent Event Location 
Tuesday 9th January   Pre-Season Training                   

Re-Commences UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 24th February   PUB GOLF UQ Rugby Club + Others 

Saturday 9th March  Reds Develop 
/ Brothers Trial 1 Brothers 

Saturday 16th March  GPS Trial 2 Albany Creek 

Saturday 23rd March  Easts Trial 3 Easts (TBC) 

Saturday 6 April 1 Wests  Wests Rugby Club 

Saturday 13 April 2 Norths  Mental Health Round UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 20 April 3 GPS Halley Appleby Round  GPS Rugby Club  

Saturday 27 April 4  Brothers  Old Boys Day /  
Adopt-A-Colt (Club Night 1) UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 4 May 5 Easts  Easts Rugby Club 

Saturday 11 May 6 Souths  UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 18 May 7 BYE 

Saturday 25 May 8 Sunnybank  Sunnybank Rugby Club 

Saturday 1 June 9 Bond Intervarsity Cup / 
Reconciliation Week Bond Rugby Club 

Saturday 8 June 10 Wests Women In Rugby Round 
Club Night 2 UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 15 June 11 Norths  Norths Rugby Club  

Saturday 22 June 12 GPS Foundation Day UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 29 June  COMPETITION BYE 

Saturday 6 July 13 Brothers  Brothers Rugby Club  

Saturday 13 July 14 Easts Indigenous + Heritage Round  
Club Night 3 UQ Rugby Club 

 Saturday 20 July 15 Souths   Souths Rugby Union  

Saturday 27 July 16 BYE 

Saturday 3 August 17 Sunnybank A Day at the Races 
Club Night 4 UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 10 August 18 Bond Charity Round / Students Day / 
Wallabies V South Africa (Suncorp) 

UQ Rugby Club 

Saturday 17 August  Semi Finals   

Saturday 24 August  Prelim Finals   

Saturday  31 August  Grand Finals   

Friday 6 September   Presentation Dinner –         
Players / Staff only event  UQ Rugby Club 

 


